(July 10, 2014) .................................................. 32a 

Deed of Mortgage No. Three Hundred Eighty 

Five (September 30, 2003) ............................... 34a 

vii 

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued 

Page 

Deed of Conveyance No. One Hundred Thirty 

Eight (138) (March 15, 2022) ........................... 55a 

Purchase and Sale No. Thirty (30) 

(January 25, 2022) ............................................ 66a 

viii 

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 

Page 
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 

CASES 

Carden v. Arkoma Assocs.,